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FDI TOTALS 12.25 billion USD
(First four months of 2021)

Source: Ministry of Planning and Investment; General Statistics Office (As of April 20, 2020)

FOUR-MONTH FDI OVER YEARS (billion USD)

FDI: Total newly and adjusted registered capital and capital 
contribution and share purchased by foreign investors

4.8

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Newly registered capital

Capital contributed and shares purchased

Adjusted capital

1,151 projects
1.047 billion USD

263 projects
2.747 billion USD

451 new projects
8.456 billion USD

12.25
billion USD
first 4 months

of 2021
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 INVESTMENT BY COUNTRIES AND TERRITORIES

Total FDI captitalDisbursed capital

Singapore

Japan

Republic of Korea

China

Others

4.85 billion USD

2.51

1.48

1.08

2.33


